Iannacci, J.P.,

1 2022-08453
COURT: Supreme

2 2024-00358
COURT: Supreme

3 2022-05296
COURT: Supreme

4 2023-00522
COURT: Supreme

2025-01504
COURT: Supreme

5 2023-11278
COURT: Supreme

6 2023-06217
COURT: Supreme

2023-10969
COURT: Supreme

7 2024-04622
COURT: Supreme

8 2024-07925
COURT: Supreme

9 2024-12894
COURT: Supreme

2025-00966
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-00337
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, January 22, 2026 at 10:00
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, Wooten and Taylor, JJ.

People v Jackson, Yamen

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

People v Sider, Gene

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment

People v Hamilton, Dylan

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Mt. Beacon Properties, LLC v City of Poughkeepsie
COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Order

Mt. Beacon Properties, LLC.
COUNTY: Dutchess

v City of Poughkeepsie
J/0: Judgment

Mt. Beacon Properties, LLC v City of Poughkeepsie
COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Order

Goodman v Richardson

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order & Judgment

Goodman v Richardson

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

Selman v South Shore University Hospital
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

DiCarlo v Metropolitan Transportation Authority
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

Winchcombe v Ridgeline Construction Corp.
COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Order

Winchcombe v Ridgeline Construction Corp
COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Order

AM

Page 1 of 2

RENDERED:09/20/2022

RENDERED:01/03/2024

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Shewbaran v New York City School Construction Authority

COUNTY: CQueens J/0: Order

DATED:

05/05/2022

12/23/2022

03/22/2023

10/30/2023

05/04/2023

10/27/2023

04/17/2024

05/21/2024

12/03/2024

01/22/2025

09/20/2023



Iannacci, J.P., Brathwaite Nelson, Wooten and Taylor,

11 2025-00294
COURT: Supreme

12 2023-09808
COURT: Supreme

13 2025-02851
COURT: Supreme

14 2024-04574
COURT: Supreme

15 2024-11005
COURT: Supreme

2025-02037
COURT: Supreme

16 2025-01473
COURT: Supreme

17 2025-00763
COURT: Supreme

18 2024-11229
COURT: Supreme

2024-12813
COURT: Supreme

19 2024-10633
COURT: Supreme

20 2024-09383
COURT: Supreme

2024-13602
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Maziejka v Lieberman
J/0: Order

HSBC Bank USA, National Association v Parris
J/0: Judgment

Krouskoff v Clarkstown Central School District

Rosenthal v Liberty Mutual Ins.

Hernandez-Torres v RJR Realty Associates, LLC
J/0: Order

Hernandez-Torres v RJR Realty Associates, LLC
J/0: Order

Brighton Beach 2012, LLC v TD Bank, N.A.
J/0: Order

Hillman v Khedaroo
J/0: Order

Pnc Bank, National Association, v Kane
J/0: Order

PNC Bank, National Association, v Kane
J/0: Order

Navarro v Polaner
J/0: Order

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company v Sandoval
J/0: Order

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company v Sandoval
J/0: Order

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, January 22, 2026 at 10:00 AM

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

12/04/2024

11/13/2018

02/05/2025

02/14/2024

09/13/2024

01/23/2025

12/16/2024

11/20/2024

09/16/2024

09/20/2024

09/27/2024

10/25/2023

10/25/2023



