

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, January 22, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Iannacci, J.P., Brathwaite Nelson, Wooten and Taylor, JJ.

1	2022-08453	People v Jackson, Yamen		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 09/20/2022
2	2024-00358	People v Sider, Gene		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 01/03/2024
3	2022-05296	People v Hamilton, Dylan		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 05/05/2022
4	2023-00522	Mt. Beacon Properties, LLC v City of Poughkeepsie		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Dutchess	J/O: Order	DATED: 12/23/2022
2025-01504		Mt. Beacon Properties, LLC. v City of Poughkeepsie		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Dutchess	J/O: Judgment	DATED: 03/22/2023
5	2023-11278	Mt. Beacon Properties, LLC v City of Poughkeepsie		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Dutchess	J/O: Order	DATED: 10/30/2023
6	2023-06217	Goodman v Richardson		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order & Judgment	DATED: 05/04/2023
2023-10969		Goodman v Richardson		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	DATED: 10/27/2023
7	2024-04622	Selman v South Shore University Hospital		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 04/17/2024
8	2024-07925	DiCarlo v Metropolitan Transportation Authority		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	DATED: 05/21/2024
9	2024-12894	Winchcombe v Ridgeline Construction Corp.		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Dutchess	J/O: Order	DATED: 12/03/2024
2025-00966		Winchcombe v Ridgeline Construction Corp		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Dutchess	J/O: Order	DATED: 01/22/2025
10	2024-00337	Shewbaran v New York City School Construction Authority		
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 09/20/2023

**SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT**

**CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, January 22, 2026 at 10:00 AM**

**LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY**

**Iannacci, J.P., Brathwaite Nelson, Wooten and Taylor, JJ.**

11	2025-00294	<b>Maziejka v Lieberman</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED:	12/04/2024
12	2023-09808	<b>HSBC Bank USA, National Association v Parris</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	DATED:	11/13/2018
13	2025-02851	<b>Krouskoff v Clarkstown Central School District</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Rockland	J/O: Order	DATED:	02/05/2025
14	2024-04574	<b>Rosenthal v Liberty Mutual Ins. Co.</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED:	02/14/2024
15	2024-11005	<b>Hernandez-Torres v RJR Realty Associates, LLC</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED:	09/13/2024
2025-02037		<b>Hernandez-Torres v RJR Realty Associates, LLC</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED:	01/23/2025
16	2025-01473	<b>Brighton Beach 2012, LLC v TD Bank, N.A.</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	12/16/2024
17	2025-00763	<b>Hillman v Khedaroo</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	11/20/2024
18	2024-11229	<b>Pnc Bank, National Association, v Kane</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED:	09/16/2024
2024-12813		<b>PNC Bank, National Association, v Kane</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED:	09/20/2024
19	2024-10633	<b>Navarro v Polaner</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Dutchess	J/O: Order	DATED:	09/27/2024
20	2024-09383	<b>Deutsche Bank National Trust Company v Sandoval</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED:	10/25/2023
2024-13602		<b>Deutsche Bank National Trust Company v Sandoval</b>			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED:	10/25/2023